OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

President Matt Huffman, P.E. Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. 9575 W. Higgins Road, Suite 600 Rosemont, IL 60018 (847) 804-7615 Past President Sandra Homola, P.E., CFM EXP 205 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 3600 Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 616-5095

> President-Elect Thomas Janicke, P.E., S.E. Michael Baker International 200 W. Adams Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 707-8770

Secretary

Monica Crinion, P.E. AECOM

303 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1400 Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 373-6516

> Treasurer Kris Salvatera, P.E.

Primera Engineers 550 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 600 Chicago, IL 60661 (312) 707-8770

Directors to 2024

Muhammad Ali, P.E. (352) 328-8713

Robert Brzezon, P.E. (312) 575-3952 Saki Handa, P.E., ENV SP

(812) 345-9538 Directors to 2025

Brian Castro, P.E.

(312) 787-4005 Michael Kowalski, P.E. (773) 355-2954 Joe Wilk P.F

Joe Wilk, P.E. (224) 213-9818

Chair, Construction Institute Daniel Lowery, P.E. TranSystems Corporation 3333 Warrenville Rd, Suite 130 Lisle II, 60532

(630) 200-1212 Chair. Environmental &

Water Resources Institute

Jimmy Canning, ENV SP Strand Associates, Inc. 1170 S. Houbolt Road Joliet, IL 60431 (815) 744-4200

Chair, Geo-Institute

Jason Buenker, PhD, PE, GE Shannon & Wilson, Inc. 940 W Adams Street, Suite 102 Chicago, IL 60607 (217) 821-4807 Chair, Structural Engineering Institute Justin Mickens, P.E., S.E.

Parsons 222 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2450 Chicago, IL 60606 (630) 991-1544

Chair, Transportation &

Development Institute Sylvan Popovici, P.E., MBA Benesch 35 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 3300 Chicago, IL 60601 (312) 819-8238

Chair, Utility Engineering & Surveying Institute Joel Koenig, P.E., ENV SP

Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc. 125 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2880 Chicago, IL 60606 (630) 907-7025

Chair, Younger Member Group Hugh Regan, P.E. HNTB Corporation One South Wacker Drive, Suite 900 Chicago, IL 60606 (317) 605-2442

ILLINOIS SECTION AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS

35W749 Bluff Drive, St. Charles, IL 60175 Phone * (630) 443-8145 EMAIL: <u>illinoissection@isasce.org</u> * WEBSITE: <u>http://isasce.org</u>



Illinois Section Code of Conduct

March 4, 2024

The following is the code of conduct is for the Illinois Section and all subsidiary organizations.

The American Society of Civil Engineers (ASCE) Illinois Section offers a variety of meetings, events, and activities that provide opportunities to learn, grow professionally, and exchange ideas; and, where all participants can participate fully in an atmosphere that is free of harassment and discrimination based on any identity-based factors.

At all ASCE Illinois Section events, including our subsidiary organizations, we are committed to:

- incorporating the highest standards of professional integrity, dignity, fairness, justice, and respect for everyone, regardless of identity.
- ensuring a safe, affirming, and inclusive space for our event participants, staff, volunteers, and all other stakeholders.
- ensuring that all participants treat each other with respect, dignity, and consideration to create a collegial and safe professional environment where harassment and discrimination is NEVER tolerated at events, or on <u>social</u> <u>media</u> or other <u>online platforms</u>.

Harassment includes (but is not limited to) comments using demeaning, derogatory or discriminatory language; comments intended to cause offense or harm to others; deliberate intimidation, stalking, following, or harassing photography or recording; sustained disruption of talks or other events; inappropriate physical contact; and unwelcome attention.

Respectful interactions among participants means interacting in an appropriate and professional manner that includes communication via email and online platforms associated with the event and social media.

We expect all participants to follow this Behavior Code of Conduct at all ASCE Illinois Section meetings, events, and activities, including the event venue, any external venue affiliated with ASCE Illinois Section and/or ASCE Illinois Section social events.

This code of conduct shall be placed on the Illinois Section website on a dedicated page. All events hosted by the Illinois Section and its subsidiary organizations shall include a method of having the attendee acknowledge the code of conduct. Any violation of the code of conduct should be brought to the current Illinois Section President and/or member of the Executive Committee (Past President, President-Elect, Secretary, or Treasurer) (<u>link</u>).